Application and Ceriificate for Payment

PROJECT:
Southwest Madison Fire Dept
801 Lake Cavalier Rd
Madison, MS 39110

TO OWNER: Madison County, Mississippi
P O Box 608
Canton, MS 39046-0608

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Richard Womack Construction, LLC
P.Q. Box 541
Magee MS 39111

VIA ARCHITECT:
Dale Partners Architects P.A.

APPLICATION NO: 11 Distribution to:

PERIOD TO: 3/22119 OWNER [
CONTRACT FOR: New Fire Department Bldg ARCHITECT [
CONTRACT DATE: 1/16/18 CONTRACTOR [
PROJECT NOS: 17003 FIELD [

OTHER O

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersignad Contractor certifies that {o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work coverd by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Worlk far
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM oo reeesresmssssssmssressmssssssesssmimseesssesmssssssmmeees 9 1,026,000.00 and that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by Change Orders ... i 9 14,827.00 CONTRACTOR:, Bichar wwon, LLC
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LINe 1 +/-2) _oooooooers $ 1640827.00 By oReten. S/ £5 /)7
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ............. $ 043637.00  State of: Mississippi AT ARY S,
s ississ N f. Si R B,
5. RETAINAGE: ounty of: Simpson : ca o (‘-‘} 3
a. 5.0 % of Completed Work Subscribed éﬁd sworn to before S Cyn 111730 ’E'i'..‘%'.
N i ; OAC \n O . . Dy i
(Column D + E) on G703) $ 47,181.85 me thisOS=" day of M 2 e B4RN53' :
. / . i@ oy 38lop . §
B e 51'0 3 ;f Slcg;g;\ﬁatenal $ it Notary PublicQs{:réw—. %0‘1\/\,@ '.:&-‘&ffﬂrch 72 2%;?’1‘3!..-' <
(Column F on ) RSP .. 08 My Commission expires: /1 2-/2 3 G‘ONCU“{*.
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5h or Total in Column | of G703) $ 47,181.85 Trediae”
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... $ 896,455.15 In accordance with the Contract Doucments, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ..o B 803,294.35 knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) o is in accordance with the Contrat Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ..o ~|$ 93,160.80 |
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..o semssismsnsnseescssessssssstsns § 93,160.80
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 744,371.85 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on
this Application and on the Conlinuation Sheel that are changed to conform with the amount
certified.)
Cc E ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
i R ARCHITECT:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ 14,827.00 | $ 0.00 By: REM\ Date: 3!?5 ! 19
Total approved this Month $ 0.00 % 0.00
This Certificate is not negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
TOTALS |3 14,827.00 | § 0.00 named herein. Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without prejudice to any
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ 14,827.00 rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

@M_ 3/esleang



AlA Continuation G703

Page 2o 6
Application no.: 11
Johld: 17003 Application date: 3/25/19
Southwest Madison Fire Dept Period to: 3/22/19
Architect's project no.: 17003
A 8 c 5] F <] H 1
WORK COMPLETED Materials | Tota) Compl. tanc
Presently and Stered % Ba

Itam Dascription of Work Schaduled From Prev. Amount Stored ToDate Comp!l. To Finish Retainage

No. Value Apptication This Perlod (ot D) ©P (Prev) |  (Prev) (Prav.)
1 RWC Mobilization 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100 0.00 500.00
2 Temporary Services 5,760.00 1,700.00 500.00 0.00 2,200.00 ag 3,560.00 11000
3 Supervision 66,600.00 43,130.00 4,000.00 000| 47,130.00 85 837000| 235850
4 Home Office Support 12,800.0 8,710.00 1,000.00 0.00 10,710.00 88 1,780.00 535.50
8 Bonds, Permiis, ns & Fees 73,163.00 78,163.00 0.00 0.00 73,163.00 100 000 386766
8 Overhead & Profit 81,300.00 41,686.00 4,500.00 000| 48306.00 67 34,80400| 2,319.80
7 Gross Raceipts Tax §6,810,00 20,328.00 3,150.00 0.00 32,470.00 57 24,432.00 1,623.80

8 Cantingency Aflowance £0,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 £0,000.00 0.
9 Dumpsters 3,600.00 250.00 500.00 0.00 750.00 21 2,760.00 37.60
10 Equipment 6,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 30 3,600.00 76.00
1 Small Tools / Consumables 1,600.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 17 1,250.60 12.60
12 Clean Up .00 250.00 250,00 0.00 600,00 20 2,000.00 25.00
13 Construction Staking 4,000.00 4,000,00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 1€0 0.00 200.00
14 Sita Sub Mobilization 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 160 0.00 §00.00
15 G &Fll 120,600.00 85,000.00 0.00 000| 8500000 70 3560000 |  4.260.0
10 Lime Treatment 32,600.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0 32,000.00 0.00
17 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 45,000.00 0.00
18 Drain Pipe & Boxes 35,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 29 25,000.00 500.00
18 co 4,200.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 48 2,200.00 100.00
20 Sitt Fence 4,200.00 2.200.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 52 2,000.00 110,00
21 Site Demo and Claaring 30,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 000| 29,000.00 o7 1,00000 |  1,450.00

2 6,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,680.00 [
23 Testing Allowance 16,000.00 8,750.00 0.00 0.00 6,750.00 42 9,250.00 337.50
24 Paving Basket Assemblies 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 9,000.00 0.00
25 Concrata Paving HD Material 48,172.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 46,172.00 0.00
28 Caoncrete Paving HD Labor 23,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 23,400.00 0.00
27 Concrets Paving LD Matarial 4,760.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,760.00 0.00
28 Congrete Paving LD Laber 3,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,150.00 0.00
29 Pipa Bollards 720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 720.00 0.00
30 Sidawalks 6,325.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,325.00 0.00
31 HVAG, Generator & Storm Pads 2,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2.250.00 0.00
32 Paving Joints 1,875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,876.00 0.00
33 Pavement Markings 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,600.00 0.00
34 HC Parking Signs 330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 330.00 0.00
35 Fences & Gates 1,753.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,753.00 0.00
38 Seeding / Sodding 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0 5,000.00 0.00
37 Foundation Formwork Material 1,800.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100 0.00 76.00
38 Feundation Formwork Labor 10,600.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 160 0.00 626,00
39 Feundation Excavation Labor 3,016.00 3,016.00 0.00 0.00 3,018.00 100 0.00 160.80
40 Foundation Rebar Labor 6,600.00 6,660.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 100 0.00 325,00
Page Totals 791,854.00 381,633.00 | 13,800.00 000 | 395633.00 60 | 388421.00{ 10,776.85




AlA Continuation G703

Page 3o 6
Application no.: 11
Jobld: 17003 Application date: 3/25/19
Southwest Madison Fire Dept Period to: 3/22/19
Architect's project no.: 17003
A B c D F G H i
WORK COMPLETED Materials | Total Compl.
Presently | andStored | o Balance

item Description of Work Scheduled From Prov. Amount Stored ToDate | S°™P-| To Finish Retatnage
No. Velue Application This Perled (notin D) (06 (Prev.) (Prev.) (Prov.)

4 Relnforcing Material 19,261.00 19,261.00 0.00 0.00 19,261.00 100 0.00 £63.05
42 Foundation Faating & GB Labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100 0.00 160.00
43 Foundation Fooiing & GB Material 12,267.00 12,257.00 0.00 0.00 12,257.00 100 0.00 612.85
44 Place & Flnish Slab Labor $,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 400 0.00 150.00
46 Concrete Slab Materal 17,612, 17,612.00 0.00 0.00 17,812.00 100 0.00 8560.60
48 Soll Treatment 459.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 459 100 0.00 2285
47 Granular Fi) Material 1,376.00 1,375.00 0.00 0.00 1,375.00 100 0.00 60.75
48 Foundation Vapor Banter 880.00 880.00 0.60 0.00 880.00 100 0.00 4400
49 Archor Baits £80.00 580.00 0.00 0.00 560.00 100 0.00 28.00
50 Pump Truck 1,750.00 1,750.00 0.00 0.00 1,760.00 100 0.00 87.50
51 Backfil / Compact/ Cure Slab £00.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 100 0.00 40,00
62 Brick Veneer Labor 13,678.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 ] 13,678.00 0.00
63 Brick Venger Material 10,514.00 0.00 7,800.00 0.00 7.600.00 74 2,714.00 390.00
54 Masonry Accessorles 9,100.00 1,665.00 2,600.60 0.00 3,685.00 39 6,635.00 178.25
55 Structura! Steel Labor 5,000.00 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 2.500.00 50 2,600.00 125.00
56 Structural Steel Material 23,580.00 23,680.00 0.00 0.0 23,680.00 100 0.00 1,178.00
67 Cancrete in Stalr Pens §60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 650.00 0.00
68 Rough Carpentry 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 100 0.00 40,00
69 Mittwork 8,800.60 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 8,800.00 0.00
60 Meta) Bldg Insulation 2,950.00 2,860.00 0.00 0.00 2,850.00 100 0.00 147.60
61 Molsture Barrler 10,800.00 0.0 7.600.00 0.00 7.600.00 70 3,200.00 380.00
62 Rigid Insutation 3,210.00 0.00 3,210.00 0.00 3,210.00 100 0.00 160.50
63 Sealants 1,500.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 1,500.00 0.00
84 Ooor & Frama Labor 630.00 160.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 25 470.00 8.00
85 Door & Frame Material 14,260.00 4,938.00 0.00 0.00 4,938.00 35 9,344.00 246.80
66 Overitead Doors 31,489.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 31,489.00 0.00
67 Fiberglass Windows 2,910.00 2,810.00 0.00 0.00 2,910.00 100 0.00 145.50
68 Glazing 1,289.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,268.00 0.00
€9 Meta Framing Englneering 4,827.00 4,627.00 0.00 0.00 4,627.00 100 0.00 231.36
70 Metal Stud Framing Material 22,687.00 22,687.00 0.00 0.00 22687.00 100 0.00 1,134.35
" Metal Stud Framing Labor 22,880.00 22,880.00 0.0 0.00 22,980.60 100 0.00 1,149.50
72 Gypsum Material 19,040.00 19,040.00 0.00 0.00 19,040.00 100 0.00 852.00
73 Labor 19,222.00 9,611.00 9,611.00 0.00 19,222.00 100 0.00 881.10
74 Decorative FRP Material 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00 100 0.00 127.50
76 Decorative FRP Labor 3,861.00 0.00 £80.00 0.00 660.00 15 3,281.00 20.00
78 Fibarglass Insul Material 2,787.00 2,787.00 0.0 0.00 2,787.00 100 0.00 130.35
77 tnsul Labor 864.00 854,00 0.00 0.00 854.00 100 0.00 42.70
78 Gyp Sub Equipment 3,702.00 3,702.00 0.00 0.00 3,702.00 100 0.00 185.40
79 Finishing 4,713.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,713.00 0.00
80 Painting Lebor 10,182.00 2,400.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 24 7,783.00 120.00
Pago Totals 319,170.00 180,053.00 | 33,351.00 000 | 222404.00 70| ¢6,768.00| 41,12020




AlA Continuation G703

Page 4o &
Application no.: 11
Jobld: 17003 Application date: 3/25/19
Southwest Madison Fire Dept Period to: 3/22/19
Architect's project no.: 17003
A B c D F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED Materials | Total Compl
Prosenty | endStured | o | Selance
Item Description of Work Scheduled From Prev. Amount To Date Compl | ToFinish Retainage
No. Valua Appiication This Period Stored ®Prov)| (Prev) (Prev.)
{nottn D) (D+F)
81 Material 6,002.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 24 3,802.00 60.00
82 Porcelain Tils Material 4,855.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,865.00 0.00
a3 Porcelaln Tile Labor 3,876.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,976.00 0.00
84 Rosillent Flcoring Matarial 6,386.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 8,385.00 0.00
86 Resillent Flearing Labor 2,134.060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,134.00 0.00
88 Sealed Concreto Floors 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 750.00 0.00
87 Marker & Tack Boards 810.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 785.00 94 46.00 38.25
88 Latters 1,286.00 1,035.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.00 81 250.00 81.75
89 Panel Signage 880.00 730.00 0.00 0.00 730.00 83 150.00 36.50
0 Buiiding Plague £85.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 £50.00 68 15.00 47.50
91 Fire Extinguishers 971.00 896.00 0.00 0.00 £96.00 92 76.00 44.80
92 Pole 1,765.00 1,285.00 0.0 0.00 1,265.00 72 600.00 63.25
93 Tofiet & Bath Accessories 2,444.00 1,844.00 0.00 0.00 1,944.00 80 500.00 97.20
04 Window Blinds 1,075.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,075.00 0.00
25 Residanilal Appliances 5,460.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 5,460.60 0.00
28 Sterm Sheiter 5,599.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,689.00 0.00
97 Metal Bldg Shop Drawings 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100 0.00 125.00
98 Metal Bidg Materfal 76,680.00 76,690.00 0.00 000| 76.590.00 100 0.00 3,820.60
89 Motal Bldg Erection 35,750.00 36,760.00 0.00 000| 35750.00 100 0.00 1,787.50
100 | Aluminum Canoples 9,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 9,800.00 0.00
101 | Sprinlar Piping 12,850.00 6,475.00 0.00 0.00 6.475.00 50 6,476.00 323.75
102 | Mechanical Submittals 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
103 | Mech Sub Mobfiizatticn 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
104 | Ste Utinty Allowance 24,000.00 11,486.00 0.00 0.00 11,485 43 12,505.00 S74.75
105 | Outside Utiiities 13,800.00 0. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 13,800.00 0.00
103 | Lift Station 24,540.00 10,197.00 0.0 0.00 10,187.00 42 14,343.00 500.85
107 | Stubin Fire Main 3,800.00 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 100 0.00 195.00
168 | Rough In Matorist 6,600.00 6,500. 0.00 0.00 6.500.00 100 0.00 325.00
109 | Rough InLabor 7,800.00 7,800.00 0.00 0.00 7,600.00 100 0.00 390.00
110 | Top GutMaterial 6,200.00 3,600.00 1,700.00 0.00 5,200.00 100 0.00 260.00
111 | Tap OuttLabor 10,500.00 6,000.00 3,600.00 0.00 9,500.00 80 1,000.00 475.00
112 | Plumbling Fixture Material 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,000.00 0.00
113 | Plumbing Fixture Labor ,000.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,000.00 0.00
114 | Oll Water Separator Material 24,000.00 23,700.00 0.00 000| 23,700.00 80 300.060 1,185.00
115 | Olt Water Saparator Labor 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 04 0 4,600.00 (1)
1186 | DuctFab Material 6,000, 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 83 1,00.00 250.00
117 | ODuctFab Labor 4,600.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 0.00 3,500.00 78 1,000.00 176.00
118 | Ductinstall Material 4,800.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 31 3,300.00 75.00
119 | Ductinstal Leber 11,500.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 42 6,700.00 240.00
120 | HVAC Equipment 10,200.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 78 2,200.00 400.00
Page Totals 368,976.00 214,602.00 | 20,500.00 000 | 2351820 68 | 121,78400| 11,7608.80




AlA Continuation G703

Page 50of §
Application no.: 11
Jobld: 17003 Application date: 3/25/19
Southwest Madison Fire Dept Pericd to: 3/22/19
Architect's project no.: 17003
A B c D F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED Msaterdals | Totat Compl.
and Stered % Balance

ltem Description of Work Scheduled From Prov. Amount St m’ To Dato Compl.{ ToFinish Retainage
No Valus Application This Period {natin D) ©+h (Prav.) (Prav.) {Prav.)
121 | Kitchen Hood 6,500.00 3,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 169 -4,500.00 580.00
122 | ExhaustFans 7,500.00 7,600.00 0.0 0.00 7,500.00 100 0.00 375.00
123 | Unit Heaters 7,000.00 8,326.00 0.00 0.00 6,325.00 80 675.00 316.25
124 | Dehumidifier 3,000.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 4 700.00 116.00
126 | Grilles 1,900.00 0. 0.00 0.00 0. 0 1,600.00 0.00
128 | Louvers 9,000.00 7.800.00 0.00 0.00 7,800.00 87 1,200.00 380.00
127 | Testand Balence 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,500.00 0.00
128 | Elecirical Submiitals 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
120 | Branch Rough in Labor 9,460.00 5,670.00 3,307.50 0.00 8,977.50 85 472.50 448.88
130 | Branch Rough In Material 6,500.00 3,900.00 2,276.00 0.00 6,176.00 85 325.00 308.75
131 | Foeder Rough In Labor 2,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 60 1,000.00 76.00
132 | Feeder Rough In Material 7,600.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 €0 3,000.00 225.00
133 | BranchWra Laber 7,600.00 0.00 7,126.00 0.00 7.125.00 85 375.00 358.25
134 | Branch Wire Matertal 6.980.00 0.00 5,680.50 0.00 5,690.60 85 269.60 284.53
138 | FeederWira Labor 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,800.00 0.00
138 | FeederWire Matesial 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,400.00 0.00
137 | Tdm OutLaber 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,600.00 0,00
138 | Trim Out Material 3,180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,180.00 0.00
139 | Swilchgear Labor 2,7¢0.00 810.00 1,215.00 0.00 2,026.00 75 675.00 101.25
140 | Switchgaar Material 6,000.00 1,800.00 2,700.00 0.00 4,600.00 75 1,600.00 225,00
141 | ULight Fbdure Laber 6,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 5,580.00 0.00
142 | LightFixture Matorial 23,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 23,800.00 0.00
143 | Generator 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 18,000.00 0.00
144 | Fre Alamm 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,000.00 0.00
145 Power Company Allowance 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,500.00 0.00
148 | Change Order#1 14,827.00 13,080.00 0.00 0.00 13,080.00 88 1,737.00 654.50

1,840,827.00 846,673.00 | ©8,084.00 000 | 943637.00 ss | e97,19000| 47.181.88




