Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER: Madison County, Mississippi
P O Box 608
Canton, MS 39046-0608

PROJECT:

801 Lake Cavalier Rd
Madison, MS 39110

Southwest Madison Fire Dept

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Richard Womack Construction, LLC VIA ARCHITECT:
P.O. Box 541 Dale Partners Architects P.A.
Magee MS 39111

APPLICATION NO: 13 Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: 5/24/19 OWNER [
CONTRACT FOR:  New Fire Department Bldg ARCHITECT ]
CONTRACT DATE: 1/16/18 CONTRACTOR [
PROJECT NOS: 17003 FIELD (O

OTHER O

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is altached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM  ..oooeirmemeemsnmsmsssssmssssssssssssssssssssasssmssosssssssssssssssesiss $ 1,626,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders ... $ 14,827.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/-2) ... - $ 1,640,827.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column Gon G703) ............ $ 1,258,611.00
5. RETAINAGE:
a. __ 5.0 % of Completed Work
(Column D + E) on G703) $ 62,930.55
b. __5.0 % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703) $ 0.00
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column | of G703) $ 62,930.55
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..........coooooooessssssssssasesessssnsnns 5 1,195,680.45
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ... $ 1,074,100.40
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .. | 121,580.05 |
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 445,146.55
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ 14,827.00 | $ 0.00
Total approved this Month $ 0.00 | $ 0.00
TOTALS |§ 14,827.00 | $ . 0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ 14,827.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information
and belief the Work coverd by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Cerlificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner,
and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: .R’Bhar wwn. LLC
By: Date: ,‘»’2 fC/f/‘?

State of: Mississippi
County of: Simpson
Subscribed and sworn to before

me this QL *day of Wl_cu_b_‘ 2019 :(6- 5
"y APETARY p Sy
Notary Pubiic:"(\/\%\m_g{}ﬁmm Sor O Ryl

S R
My Commission expires: M a3 ” QOQ—BMICHE:.:{’?“?'? 6‘:
: R WOH :

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT %5, " elong,
In accordance with the Contract Doucments, based on on-sile obser@ur_fé"a’ﬁdm Js e
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to‘!ﬁs;d%ﬂ £t nect's
knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indlca!ed.'tha-ﬁgi of the Work
is in accordance with the Contrat Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

R A
FERE

)

AMOUNT CERTIFIED V $ 121,580.05
(Attach explanalion if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on
this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed lo conform with the amount

certified.)
Date: "':JJ 8 f [q

ARCHITECT:
By: SR

Ll
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any

@\)Qj/}

rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
|y 2
S /[d /Zc// 7



-

AlA Continuation G703

Page 2o 6
Application no.: 13
Jobld: 17003 Application date: 5/24/19
; Southwest Madlson Fire Dept Period to: 5/24/19
Architect’s project no.: 17003
A B c D ) H !
WORK COMPLETED Matorials | Total Compl, % Bat
ftem Description of Work Scheduted From Prov. Amount f m'm'ﬂ’ “?os‘“mw Compl. | ToFinish Retainage
No. Value Application This Pertod n (Prav.) (Prev.) (Prov.)
» {nolin D) (D+F)
1 RWC Mobiization 10,000.00 10,600.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100 0.00 §00.00
2 Temporary Services 8.760.00 3,200.00 1,280.00 0.00 4,480.00 78 1,280.00 224.00
3 Supervision 65,500.00 80,139.00 2,800.00 0.00 52,930.00 85 2,570,600 2,846.80
4 Homo Office 12,500.00 14,460.00 820,00 0.00 41,880.00 620.00 609,
5 Bonds, Permils, Ins & Fess 73.183.00 73.183.00 0.00 0.00 73,163.00 100 0.00 3,857.85
6 Ovethead & Profit 81,300.00 66,146.00 6,500.00 0.00 62,846.00 (4 18,654.00 3,132.30
7 Gross Recelpts Tax 606,810.00 39,303.00 4,550.00 0.00 43,853.00 L4 13,057.00 2,192.85
8 Contingancy Afiowance 41,377.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 41,377.00 0.00
8 Dumpstors 3,600.00 1,260.00 1,125.00 0.00 2,375.00 88 1,126.00 118.78
10 memenl 8,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 80 1,000.00 200.00
1 Small Tools / Consumables 1,600.00 800.00 600.00 0.00 1,000.00 67 800.00 60.00
12 Cloan Up 2,500.00 750.00 §00.00 0.00 1,250.00 50 1,260.00 62.50
13 Construction Staking 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100 0.00 200.00
14 Shia Sub Mobifization 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100 0.00 600.00
15 cuta Fi 120,600.00 102,000.00 10,000.0 0.00| 112,000.00 03 8,600.00 §,600.00
16 Limo Treatment 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 32,000.00 0.00
17 Limestons 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 45,000.00 0.00
18 Orain Pipo & Boxos 35,000.00 25,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 &8 6,000.00 1,500.00
19 4,200.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 86 200.00 200,
20 Sit Fance 4,200,00 2,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 100 0.00 210.00
21 Sito Demo and Clearing 30.000.00 20,600.00 0.00 0.00 29,600.00 87 1,000.00 1,480.00
22 Downspout 8,680.00 0. 5,580.00 0.00 5,680.00 100 0.00 279.00
23 Yesting 16,000.00 7,140,060 2,220.00 0.00 9,360.00 69 6,840.00 468.00
24 Paving Basket Asgemblios ,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 100 0.00 450,00
25 Concroto Paving HD Material 48,172.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ] 48,172.00 0.00
28 Concrete Paving HD Labor 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 23,400.00 0.00
27 Concreto Paving LD Materia 4,760.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 )] 4,760.00 0.00
28 Concreto Paving LD Labor 3,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,180.00 0.00
29 Pipe Boflards 720,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 720.00 0.00
30 3 6,325.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
31 HVAC, Generator & Storm Pads 2,250.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 750.00 3 1,500.00 37.50
32 Paving 1,875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,876.00 0.00
33 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0 1,600.00 0.00
34 HC Parking Signa 330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0 330.00 0.00
35 Fences & Gates 1,753.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0 1,753.00 0.00
38 Seading / Sodding 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,000.00 0.00
37 Foundaticn Formwork 1,500.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 100 0.00 75.00
38 Foundafion Formwork Laber 1 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,600.00 100 0.00 825.00
89 Foundation Excavation Labor 3,018.00 3,016.00 0.00 0.00 3,016.00 100 0.00 160.80
40 Foundation Rebar Labor 6.600.00 8,500.00 0,00 0.00 6,600.00 100 0.00 325.00
Pago Totals 783,331.00 450,748.00 £6,328.00 0.00| 8507,073.00 65| 279,288.00| 26,383.68




NA Continuation G703

Page 3¢ &
Application no.: 13
Jobid: 17003 Appilcation date: 5/24/19
Southwest Madison Fire Dept Period to: 5/24/19
Architect’s project no.: 17003
A B c D F [} H !
WORK COMPLETED Malorials | Total Compl. % Belan
Prasently and Stored o
item Description of Work Scheduled From Prev. Amount Stored ToData | ComPl.| ToFinish Retalnage
No. Valus Application This Period (Prov.) {Prav.) (Prov.)
(notin D) (D)
] Reinforeing Matertal 19,261.00 19,261.00 0.00 0.00 10,261.00 100 0.00 £83.05
42 Foundation Fooling & GB Labor 3.000.00 3,080. 0.00 0.00 3 100 0.00 160.00
43 Foundation Footing & GB Material 12.251.00 12,267.00 0.00 0.00 12,257.00 100 0.00 612.85
44 Place & Finish Stab 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 160 0.00 150,00
45 Concreta Sleb Matertal 17,812.00 17,812.00 0.00 0.00 17,812.00 100 0.00 880.60
48 Sefl Treatment 489.00 489.00 0.00 0.00 460.00 100 0.00 2283
47 Granuiar FE) Matertal 1,375.00 1,375.00 0.00 0.00 1,376.00 100 0.00 88.78
48 Foundatlon Vaper Baner 880.00 880.00 0.00 0.00 880.00 160 0.00 44.00
49 Anchor Bolis 660,00 880,00 0.00 0.00 £60.00 100 0.00 2800
§0 Pump Truck 1,760.00 1,760.00 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 100 0.00 87,60
5 Backfl) / Compact / Cure Slab £800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 100 0.00 40,00
82 Brick Venear Labor 13,678.00 8 7.078.00 0.00 13,678.00 100 0.00 678.90
Brick Vencer Matartal 10,614.00 10,614.00 0.00 0.00 10,614.00 100 0.00 826.70
54 Masonry Accessorias 9,100.00 9,100.00 0,00 0.00 6,100.00 100 0.00 455.00
55 Struciural Steel Laber 5,000.00 §,000.00 0.00 0.00 §,000.00 100 0.00 26000
66 Structural Stoel Material 23.580.00 23,580.00 0.00 0.00 23,680.00 100 0.00 1,179.00
57 Concrete In Stelr Pans 860.00 0.00 §50.00 0.00 650.00 100 0.00 .60
88 Rough Carpentry 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 100 0 40,00
59 8,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 8,800.00 0.00
60 Metal Bldg Insutation 2.980.00 2,850.00 0.00 0.00 2,850.00 100 0.00 147.80
61 Banter 10,800.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 10,600.00 100 0.00 540.00
62 Rigid Insulation 3210.00 3,210.00 0.00 0.00 3,210.00 100 0.00 160.50
63 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [ 1,600,00 0.00
84 Door & Frame Labor 630.00 160.00 470.00 0.00 630.00 100 0.00 31.60
65 Door & Frame Material 14,280.00 4,936.00 00 0.00 14,280.00 100 0.00 71400
68 Ovearhaad Doors 31,489.00 28,380.00 3,149.00 0.00 31,499.00 100 0.00 1,674.95
67 Fiborglass Windows 2.910.00 2,910.00 0.00 0.00 2,910.00 100 0.00 145.50
68 Gl 1,209.00 0.00 1,209.00 0.00 1,200.00 100 0.00 84.85
69 Meta! Framing 4,827.00 4,627.00 0.00 0.00 4,627.00 100 0.00 231,38
70 Metal Stud Framing Matertal 22,607.00 22,667.00 0.00 0.00 22,657.00 100 0.00 1,134.38
71 Mata) Stud Framing Labor 22,980.00 0.00 0.00 22,880.00 100 0.00 1,149.50
72 Gypsum Mataria) 10,040.00 19,040.00 0,00 0.00 19,040.00 100 0.00 £52.00
73 Gypsum Labor 18,222.00 1 0.00 19,222.00 100 0.00 £61.10
74 Decorativa FRP Material 2,850.00 2,660.00 0.00 0.00 2,850.00 100 0.00 127.50
75 Decorative FRP Labor 3,861.00 3,861.00 0.060 0.00 3,881.00 100 0.00 1083.05
78 Fiberglasa Insul Mataria) 2,787.00 2,787.00 0.00 0.00 2,767.00 100 0.00 139.38
Y (4 Fiberglass tnsul Labor 854.00 -884.00 0.60 0.00 .00 100 0.00 42.70
78 Gyp Sub Equipment 3,702.00 3,702.00 0.00 0.00 3,702.60 100 0.00 185.10
7 4,713.00 4,713.00 0.00 0.00 4,713.00 100 0.00 23585
80 Painting Labor 10,183.00 7. 0.00 0.00 7.733.00 78 2,450.00 388.85
Page Totals 318,170.00 284,630.00 | 21,880.00 000 | 30842000 ] 12,780.00 |  15,321.00




AlA Continuation G703

Page d4of 8
Application no.: 13

Jobld: 17003 Application date: 5/24/19

Southwest Madison Fire Dapt Period to: 6/24/19

Architect's project no.: 17003
A 8 c 5] F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED Materials | Total Comp!. % Bab
Presently and Stored

ltem Description of Work Schaduded From Prev. Amount Stored To Date Compl.| ToFinish Retainage
No. Vahe Appiication This Period " {Prav) (Prov.) {Prav.)
4 {nctin D) (D+F)
81 Palnting Materia) 5,092.00 3,867.00 0.60 0.00 $,867.00 78 1,225.00 1683.35
82 Porcelain Tile Matertal 4,835.00 0.00 4,856.00 0.00 4,856.00 100 0.00 242.76
83 Porcelain Tile Labor 3,076.00 0.00 3,876.00 0.00 3,076.00 100 0.00 198.80
84 ResiEent Flooring Materia! 6,335.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 X 0 6,385.00 0.00
85 Flooring Labor 2,134.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,134.00 0.00
88 Sezled Cencreta Floors 760.00 0.00 760.00 0.00 760.00 100 0. 87.50
87 Marker & Tack Bearda 810.00 765.00 0.c0 0.00 786.00 4 45.00 38.25
88 Lattars 1,286.00 1,035.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.00 81 250.00 81.76
88 Panel Signage 880.00 730.00 0.00 0.00 730.00 83 150.00 38.60
80 Ptaque £85.00 $50.00 0.00 0.00 950.00 88 15.00 47.80
o1 Firo Extinguishers 971.00 698.00 0.00 0.00 886.00 92 76.00 44,80
92 Flag Polo 1,765.00 1,265.00 0.00 0.60 1,265.00 72 §00.00 63.25
g3 Tollot & Bath Accessories 2444, 1,844.00 0.0 0.00 1,044.00 80 §00.00 97.20
84 Window Blinds 1,076.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0 1,075.00 0.00
85 Residential Appliances 8,480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0 5,480.00 0.00
] Prefabricatod Storm Shelter 5,589.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 5,589.00 0.00
97 Mete) Bldg Shop Drawings 2,500.00 2,500,600 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100 0.00 125.00
] Metal Bidg Matortal 78,580.00 0.00 0.00 76,580.00 100 0.00 3,820.50
29 Matal Bidg Erection 356,750.00 35,760.00 0.00 0.00 35,760.00 100 0.00 1,787.50
100 | Aluminum Canoples 9,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 9,600.00 0.00
101 | Sprinkier Piping 12,550.00 12,860.00 0.00 0.00 12,960.00 100 0.00 647.50
102 | Mechanical Submitinls 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
103 | Moch Sub Mobilizattion 2,000.00 .00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
104 | Site Uity Allowance 24,000.00 13,132.00 0.00 0.0 13,132.00 55 10,888.00 656.60
105 | Outside 13,800.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 43 7.800.00 300.00
108 | LRt Stafion 24,640.00 10,167.00 10,000.00 0.00 20,197.00 82 434300 1,000.85
107 | Stubin Fire Maln 3,800.00 3,800.00 0.00 0.0 3,800.00 100 0.00 185.00
108 | Reugh in Materal 6,500.00 6.500.00 0.00 0.60 6,500.00 100 0.00 325.00
108 | RoughinLabor 7.800.00 7.800.00 0.00 0.00 7.800.00 100 0.00 380.60
110 | Top Out Material £,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 0.00 6,200.00 100 0.00 260.00
111 | Top Outilaber 10,500.00 9,600.00 1,080.00 0.00 10,600.00 100 0.00 525.00
112 | Plumbing Fixture Matertal 6,000.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,000.00 0.00
113 | Phumbing Fixture Lebor 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,000.00 0.00
114 | O Water Soparator Material 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 100 0.00 1,200.00
116 | Of Water Soparator Labor 4,600.00 4,600.00 0.00 0.c0 4,800.00 100 0.00 230.00
118 | DuctFab Materia! 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100 0.00 300.00
117 | DuctFab Labor 4,500.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.60 4,000.00 89 §00.00 200.00
118 | Ductinstall Materfal 4,800.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00 100 0.00 240.00
119 | Duct Instal) Labor 11,500.00 10,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 o8 600.00 580.00
120 | HVAC Equipment 10,200.00 10,200.00 0. 0.00 10,200.00 100 0.00 510,00
Pago Totals 353,978.00 266,071.00 | 24,581.00 0.00 | 280,852.00 81 €8,32400 14,53260




AlA Continuation G703

Page 6of 5
Appiication no.: 13
Jobld: 17003 Application date: 5/24/19
Southwest Madison Fire Dept . Period to: 5/24/19
Architect’s project no.: 17003
A B c D F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED Materials | Total Compl.
Presently | andStored | . o | Belance
ftom Descrtption of Work Schaduled From Prov. Amount Stored ToDato | ComeL| ToFinish | Reteinage
No. Vahe Application This Perlod (Prev) |  (Prov) (Prev.)
(rotin D) (D+F)
121 | Kitchen Hood 8,500.00 6,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 6,000.60 92 500.00 300.00,
122 | ExhaustFans 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,600.00 100 0.00 376.00
423 | UnitHeaters 7.000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 100 0.00 350,00
424 | Dehumidifier 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100 0.00 150.00
125 | Grilles 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,800.00 0.00
128 | Lowers 9,000.00 7,800.00 1,200.00 0.00 9,000.00 100 0.00 450.00
127 | Testand Batance 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,600.00 0.00
128 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,00000| 100 0.00 100.00
120 | Branch Rough In Labor 9450.00 8,977.50 0.00 0.00 8,977.50 85 472.50 448.88
130 | Brench Rough tn Matertal 8.500.00 6,175.00 0.00 0.00 6,176.00 85 325.00 308.76
131 | Feeder Rough In Labor 2,500,00 1,500. 750.00 0.00 80 250.00 112,60
132 | Feeder Rough In Matertat 7,600.00 4,500.00 2,260.00 0.00 6,760.00 80 760.00 337.50
133 | Branch Wire Labor 7,600.00 7,125.00 0.00 0.00 7.126.00 85 375.00 356.26
134 | Branch Wire Matorlal 5,200.00 5,690.50 0.00 0.00 5.680.50 95 269.50 284.53
135 | FeederWire Labor 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,000.00 0.00
138 | Feeder Wire Matortal 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,400.00 0.00
137 | Trim OutLabor 6,800.00 0.00 6,120.00 0.00 6,120.00 80 620.00 308.00
138 | Trm CutMateria! 3,180.00 0.00 2,882.00 0.00 2,862.00 80 318.00 143.10
139 | SwitchgearLabor 2,700.00 2,025.00 0.00 0.00 2,025.00 75 875.00 101.25
140 | Switchigear Matertal 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100 0. 300,00
141 | Light Fixture Labor 6.620.00 0.00 4,484.00 0.00 4,484.00 80 1,116.00 22320
142 | Ught Fixture Material 23,900.00 23,800.60 0.00 000 | 2390000 100 0.00 1,185.00
143 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 000{ 18,000.00 100 0.00 800.00
144 | Firo Alerm 6,000.00 0.60 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 80 1,200,600 240.00
148 Power Company Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,500.00 0,
148 | Chango Order# 14,827.00 13,090.00 1,737.00 000| 14,827.00 100 .00 74135
147 | Change Order#2 6,410.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,410.00 0.00
148 | Change Order3d 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 208.00 0.00
1,626,000.00 1.13063200 | 127.879.00 0.00 | 1.268,611.00 77| 367,330.00| 62.930.58




